May 2,								Adjusted

								2021				Adjustments				Results

		Gross profit		$				$   11,797				—				$   11,797		$

		Selling, general, and administrative
   expenses						(10,158)				—				(10,158)

		Income from operations		$				$   1,639				—				$   1,639		$

		Gain on bargain purchase (1)						$   819				(819)				$   -

		Income before income taxes
 						$   2,342				(819)				$   1,523

		Income tax expense (2)						(857)				742				(115)

		Net income						$   1,485				(77)				$   1,408

		Net income per share - basic						$   0.12								$   0.11

		Net income per share - diluted						$   0.12								$   0.11

		Average shares outstanding-basic						12,310								12,310

		Average shares outstanding-diluted						12,399								12,399

Adj Inc Recon YTD

		CULP, INC.

		RECONCILIATION OF SELECTED INCOME STATEMENT INFORMATION TO ADJUSTED RESULTS

		FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MAY 2, 2021

		Unaudited

		(Amounts in Thousands, Except for Per Share Data)

						As

						Reported										May 2, 2021

						May 2,										Adjusted

						2021						Adjustments				Results

		Gross profit				$   49,832						—				$   49,832

		Selling, general and administrative
   expenses				(37,756)						—				(37,756)

		Income from operations				$   12,076						—				$   12,076

		Gain on bargain purchase (1)				$   819						(819)				$   -

		Income before income taxes				$   10,880						(819)				$   10,061

		Income tax expense (2)				(7,693)						4,852				(2,841)

		Income from investment in
   unconsolidated joint venture				31						—				31

		Net income				$   3,218						4,033				$   7,251

		Net income per share - basic				$   0.26										$   0.59

		Net income per share - diluted				$   0.26										$   0.59

		Average shares outstanding - basic				12,300										12,300

		Average shares outstanding - diluted				12,322										12,322

By Segment Qtr

By Segment YTD

7

Q1 SALES & OPERATING INCOME BRIDGES
($ in millions)

Change
$   %$ %

Q1 2022 83.0
  Mattress fabrics decrease -13.7 -31.8%
  Upholstery fabrics decrease -6.8 -16.9%
Q1 2023 62.6 -24.6%

$ %
Q1 2022 3.3
  Mattress fabrics decrease -6.5 -180.9%
  Upholstery fabrics decrease -1.7 -76.1%
  Unallocated corporate expense decrease 0.2 -7.9%
Q1 2023 -4.7 -242.8%

Sales
Change

Operating Income Change

QTR

								Change

		GAAP		Q1 FY23		Q1 FY22		$		%

		Sales		62.6		83.0		(20.4)		(24.6%)

		Operating income 		(4.7)		3.3		(8.1)		(242.8%)

		  Operating income margin		(7.6)%		4.0%				(1,160) bp

		Pre-tax income   		(4.8)		3.2		(8.0)		(252.2%)

		   Pre-tax margin		(7.7)%		3.8%				(1,150) bp

		Net income (loss)   		(5.7)		2.3		(7.9)		(353.3%)

		EPS per diluted share		(0.47)		0.18		(0.65)		(357.%)

		Average shares outstanding-diluted		12238		12415

YTD

								Change

		GAAP		FY23 YTD		FY22 YTD		$		%

		Sales		294.8		299.7		(4.9)		(1.6%)

		Operating income 		0.7		12.1		(11.4)		(94.4%)

		  Operating income margin		0.2%		4.0%				(380) bp

		Pre-tax income   		(0.3)		10.9		(11.2)		(103.%)

		   Pre-tax margin		(0.1)%		3.6%				(370) bp

		Net income (loss)   		(3.2)		3.2		(6.4)		(199.8%)

		EPS per diluted share		(0.26)		0.26		(0.52)		(200.4%)

		Average shares outstanding-diluted		12242		12322

QTR Bridges

		Sales 		Change

				$		%

		Q1 2022		83.0

		  Mattress fabrics decrease		-13.7		-31.8%

		  Upholstery fabrics decrease		-6.8		-16.9%

		Q1 2023		62.6		-24.6%

		Operating Income		Change

				$		%

		Q1 2022		3.3

		  Mattress fabrics decrease		-6.5		-180.9%

		  Upholstery fabrics decrease		-1.7		-76.1%

		  Unallocated corporate expense decrease		0.2		-7.9%				Manual

[…]

May 2,								Adjusted

								2021				Adjustments				Results

		Gross profit		$				$   11,797				—				$   11,797		$

		Selling, general, and administrative
   expenses						(10,158)				—				(10,158)

		Income from operations		$				$   1,639				—				$   1,639		$

		Gain on bargain purchase (1)						$   819				(819)				$   -

		Income before income taxes
 						$   2,342				(819)				$   1,523

		Income tax expense (2)						(857)				742				(115)

		Net income						$   1,485				(77)				$   1,408

		Net income per share - basic						$   0.12								$   0.11

		Net income per share - diluted						$   0.12								$   0.11

		Average shares outstanding-basic						12,310								12,310

		Average shares outstanding-diluted						12,399								12,399

Adj Inc Recon YTD

		CULP, INC.

		RECONCILIATION OF SELECTED INCOME STATEMENT INFORMATION TO ADJUSTED RESULTS

		FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MAY 2, 2021

		Unaudited

		(Amounts in Thousands, Except for Per Share Data)

						As

						Reported										May 2, 2021

						May 2,										Adjusted

						2021						Adjustments				Results

		Gross profit				$   49,832						—				$   49,832

		Selling, general and administrative
   expenses				(37,756)						—				(37,756)

		Income from operations				$   12,076						—				$   12,076

		Gain on bargain purchase (1)				$   819						(819)				$   -

		Income before income taxes				$   10,880						(819)				$   10,061

		Income tax expense (2)				(7,693)						4,852				(2,841)

		Income from investment in
   unconsolidated joint venture				31						—				31

		Net income				$   3,218						4,033				$   7,251

		Net income per share - basic				$   0.26										$   0.59

		Net income per share - diluted				$   0.26										$   0.59

		Average shares outstanding - basic				12,300										12,300

		Average shares outstanding - diluted				12,322										12,322

By Segment Qtr

By Segment YTD

8

Q1 MATTRESS FABRICS HIGHLIGHTS
($ in millions)

Change
$   %

Q1 FY23 Q1 FY22 $ %
Sales   29.4   43.1 -13.7 -31.8%
Operating Income / (Loss)   (2.9)   3.6 -6.5 -180.9%
Operating Income Margin -9.9% 8.4% NM
Depreciation   1.6   1.5 0.0 3.1%

Change

QTR

								Change

		GAAP		Q1 FY23		Q1 FY22		$		%

		Sales		62.6		83.0		(20.4)		(24.6%)

		Operating income / (loss)		(4.7)		3.3		(8.1)		(242.8%)

		  Operating income margin		(7.6)%		4.0%				NM		(1,160) bp

		Pre-tax income / (loss)		(4.8)		3.2		(8.0)		(252.2%)

		   Pre-tax margin		(7.7)%		3.8%				NM		(1,150) bp

		Net income (loss)   		(5.7)		2.3		(7.9)		(353.3%)

		EPS per diluted share		(0.47)		0.18		(0.65)		(357.%)

		Average shares outstanding-diluted		12238		12415

YTD

								Change

		GAAP		FY23 YTD		FY22 YTD		$		%

		Sales		294.8		299.7		(4.9)		(1.6%)

		Operating income 		0.7		12.1		(11.4)		(94.4%)

		  Operating income margin		0.2%		4.0%				(380) bp

		Pre-tax income   		(0.3)		10.9		(11.2)		(103.%)

		   Pre-tax margin		(0.1)%		3.6%				(370) bp

		Net income (loss)   		(3.2)		3.2		(6.4)		(199.8%)

		EPS per diluted share		(0.26)		0.26		(0.52)		(200.4%)

		Average shares outstanding-diluted		12242		12322

QTR Bridges

		Sales 		Change

				$		%

		Q1 2022		83.0

		  Mattress fabrics decrease		-13.7		-31.8%

		  Upholstery fabrics decrease		-6.8		-16.9%

		Q1 2023		62.6		-24.6%

		Operating Income		Change

				$		%

		Q1 2022		3.3

		  Mattress fabrics decrease		-6.5		-180.9%

		  Upholstery fabrics decrease		-1.7		-76.1%

		  Unallocated corporate expense decrease		0.2		-7.9%				Manual

[…]

May 2,								Adjusted

								2021				Adjustments				Results

		Gross profit		$				$   11,797				—				$   11,797		$

		Selling, general, and administrative
   expenses						(10,158)				—				(10,158)

		Income from operations		$				$   1,639				—				$   1,639		$

		Gain on bargain purchase (1)						$   819				(819)				$   -

		Income before income taxes
 						$   2,342				(819)				$   1,523

		Income tax expense (2)						(857)				742				(115)

		Net income						$   1,485				(77)				$   1,408

		Net income per share - basic						$   0.12								$   0.11

		Net income per share - diluted						$   0.12								$   0.11

		Average shares outstanding-basic						12,310								12,310

		Average shares outstanding-diluted						12,399								12,399

Adj Inc Recon YTD

		CULP, INC.

		RECONCILIATION OF SELECTED INCOME STATEMENT INFORMATION TO ADJUSTED RESULTS

		FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MAY 2, 2021

		Unaudited

		(Amounts in Thousands, Except for Per Share Data)

						As

						Reported										May 2, 2021

						May 2,										Adjusted

						2021						Adjustments				Results

		Gross profit				$   49,832						—				$   49,832

		Selling, general and administrative
   expenses				(37,756)						—				(37,756)

		Income from operations				$   12,076						—				$   12,076

		Gain on bargain purchase (1)				$   819						(819)				$   -

		Income before income taxes				$   10,880						(819)				$   10,061

		Income tax expense (2)				(7,693)						4,852				(2,841)

		Income from investment in
   unconsolidated joint venture				31						—				31

		Net income				$   3,218						4,033				$   7,251

		Net income per share - basic				$   0.26										$   0.59

		Net income per share - diluted				$   0.26										$   0.59

		Average shares outstanding - basic				12,300										12,300

		Average shares outstanding - diluted				12,322										12,322

By Segment Qtr

By Segment YTD

13

RETURN ON CAPITAL*
($ in millions)

* See reconciliation at the back of this presentation.

July 31, August 1,
2022 2021

Return on capital:
   Mattress fabrics -2.9% 19.5%
   Upholstery fabrics 19.6% 75.9%
   Unallocated corporate N/A N/A
Consolidated -7.1% 15.5%
Ending Capital Employed:
   Mattress fabrics $78.9 $75.5
   Upholstery fabrics $20.3 $15.2
   Unallocated corporate $4.3 $2.3
Consolidated $103.5 $93.0

QTR

								Change

		GAAP		Q1 FY23		Q1 FY22		$		%

		Sales		62.6		83.0		(20.4)		(24.6%)

		Operating income 		(4.7)		3.3		(8.1)		(242.8%)

		  Operating income margin		(7.6)%		4.0%				(1,160) bp

		Pre-tax income   		(4.8)		3.2		(8.0)		(252.2%)

		   Pre-tax margin		(7.7)%		3.8%				(1,150) bp

		Net income (loss)   		(5.7)		2.3		(7.9)		(353.3%)

		EPS per diluted share		(0.47)		0.18		(0.65)		(357.%)

		Average shares outstanding-diluted		12238		12415

YTD

								Change

		GAAP		FY23 YTD		FY22 YTD		$		%

		Sales		294.8		299.7		(4.9)		(1.6%)

		Operating income 		0.7		12.1		(11.4)		(94.4%)

		  Operating income margin		0.2%		4.0%				(380) bp

		Pre-tax income   		(0.3)		10.9		(11.2)		(103.%)

		   Pre-tax margin		(0.1)%		3.6%				(370) bp

		Net income (loss)   		(3.2)		3.2		(6.4)		(199.8%)

		EPS per diluted share		(0.26)		0.26		(0.52)		(200.4%)

		Average shares outstanding-diluted		12242		12322

QTR Bridges

		Sales 		Change

				$		%

		Q1 2022		83.0

		  Mattress fabrics decrease		-13.7		-31.8%

		  Upholstery fabrics decrease		-6.8		-16.9%

		Q1 2023		62.6		-24.6%

		Operating Income		Change

				$		%

		Q1 2022		3.3

		  Mattress fabrics decrease		-6.5		-180.9%

		  Upholstery fabrics decrease		-1.7		-76.1%

		  Unallocated corporate expense decrease		0.2		-7.9%				Manual

[…]

May 2,								Adjusted

								2021				Adjustments				Results

		Gross profit		$				$   11,797				—				$   11,797		$

		Selling, general, and administrative
   expenses						(10,158)				—				(10,158)

		Income from operations		$				$   1,639				—				$   1,639		$

		Gain on bargain purchase (1)						$   819				(819)				$   -

		Income before income taxes
 						$   2,342				(819)				$   1,523

		Income tax expense (2)						(857)				742				(115)

		Net income						$   1,485				(77)				$   1,408

		Net income per share - basic						$   0.12								$   0.11

		Net income per share - diluted						$   0.12								$   0.11

		Average shares outstanding-basic						12,310								12,310

		Average shares outstanding-diluted						12,399								12,399

Adj Inc Recon YTD

		CULP, INC.

		RECONCILIATION OF SELECTED INCOME STATEMENT INFORMATION TO ADJUSTED RESULTS

		FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MAY 2, 2021

		Unaudited

		(Amounts in Thousands, Except for Per Share Data)

						As

						Reported										May 2, 2021

						May 2,										Adjusted

						2021						Adjustments				Results

		Gross profit				$   49,832						—				$   49,832

		Selling, general and administrative
   expenses				(37,756)						—				(37,756)

		Income from operations				$   12,076						—				$   12,076

		Gain on bargain purchase (1)				$   819						(819)				$   -

		Income before income taxes				$   10,880						(819)				$   10,061

		Income tax expense (2)				(7,693)						4,852				(2,841)

		Income from investment in
   unconsolidated joint venture				31						—				31

		Net income				$   3,218						4,033				$   7,251

		Net income per share - basic				$   0.26										$   0.59

		Net income per share - diluted				$   0.26										$   0.59

		Average shares outstanding - basic				12,300										12,300

		Average shares outstanding - diluted				12,322										12,322

By Segment Qtr

By Segment YTD

16

NET CASH, INVESTMENTS, AND EQUITY

Q1 FY23 Q1 FY21
Cash and cash equivalents $18.9 $26.1
Short-term investments (Available for Sale) $0.0 $9.7
Short-term investments (Held-to-Maturity) $0.0 $1.7
Long-term investments (Held-to-Maturity) $0.0 $6.6
Total cash and investments $18.9 $44.0
Total debt
   Net cash and investments $18.9 $44.0

Shareholders’ equity attributable to Culp, Inc. $114.0 $129.5
Shares outstanding 12,275 12,276
Book value per share $9.29 $10.55
Tangible Book value per share $9.08 $10.32

($ amounts in millions (other than $ per share amounts), share amounts in thousands)

QTR

								Change

		GAAP		Q1 FY23		Q1 FY22		$		%

		Sales		62.6		83.0		(20.4)		(24.6%)

		Operating income 		(4.7)		3.3		(8.1)		(242.8%)

		  Operating income margin		(7.6)%		4.0%				(1,160) bp

		Pre-tax income   		(4.8)		3.2		(8.0)		(252.2%)

		   Pre-tax margin		(7.7)%		3.8%				(1,150) bp

		Net income (loss)   		(5.7)		2.3		(7.9)		(353.3%)

		EPS per diluted share		(0.47)		0.18		(0.65)		(357.%)

		Average shares outstanding-diluted		12238		12415

YTD

								Change

		GAAP		FY23 YTD		FY22 YTD		$		%

		Sales		294.8		299.7		(4.9)		(1.6%)

		Operating income 		0.7		12.1		(11.4)		(94.4%)

		  Operating income margin		0.2%		4.0%				(380) bp

		Pre-tax income   		(0.3)		10.9		(11.2)		(103.%)

		   Pre-tax margin		(0.1)%		3.6%				(370) bp

		Net income (loss)   		(3.2)		3.2		(6.4)		(199.8%)

		EPS per diluted share		(0.26)		0.26		(0.52)		(200.4%)

		Average shares outstanding-diluted		12242		12322

QTR Bridges

		Sales 		Change

				$		%

		Q1 2022		83.0

		  Mattress fabrics decrease		-13.7		-31.8%

		  Upholstery fabrics decrease		-6.8		-16.9%

		Q1 2023		62.6		-24.6%

		Operating Income		Change

				$		%

		Q1 2022		3.3

		  Mattress fabrics decrease		-6.5		-180.9%

		  Upholstery fabrics decrease		-1.7		-76.1%

		  Unallocated corporate expense decrease		0.2		-7.9%				Manual

[…]

May 2,								Adjusted

								2021				Adjustments				Results

		Gross profit		$				$   11,797				—				$   11,797		$

		Selling, general, and administrative
   expenses						(10,158)				—				(10,158)

		Income from operations		$				$   1,639				—				$   1,639		$

		Gain on bargain purchase (1)						$   819				(819)				$   -

		Income before income taxes
 						$   2,342				(819)				$   1,523

		Income tax expense (2)						(857)				742				(115)

		Net income						$   1,485				(77)				$   1,408

		Net income per share - basic						$   0.12								$   0.11

		Net income per share - diluted						$   0.12								$   0.11

		Average shares outstanding-basic						12,310								12,310

		Average shares outstanding-diluted						12,399								12,399

Adj Inc Recon YTD

		CULP, INC.

		RECONCILIATION OF SELECTED INCOME STATEMENT INFORMATION TO ADJUSTED RESULTS

		FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MAY 2, 2021

		Unaudited

		(Amounts in Thousands, Except for Per Share Data)

						As

						Reported										May 2, 2021

						May 2,										Adjusted

						2021						Adjustments				Results

		Gross profit				$   49,832						—				$   49,832

		Selling, general and administrative
   expenses				(37,756)						—				(37,756)

		Income from operations				$   12,076						—				$   12,076

		Gain on bargain purchase (1)				$   819						(819)				$   -

		Income before income taxes				$   10,880						(819)				$   10,061

		Income tax expense (2)				(7,693)						4,852				(2,841)

		Income from investment in
   unconsolidated joint venture				31						—				31

		Net income				$   3,218						4,033				$   7,251

		Net income per share - basic				$   0.26										$   0.59

		Net income per share - diluted				$   0.26										$   0.59

		Average shares outstanding - basic				12,300										12,300

		Average shares outstanding - diluted				12,322										12,322

By Segment Qtr

By Segment YTD

17

CULP, INC.
NYSE:CULP www.culp.com
Investor Contact:
Ken Bowling, Chief Financial Officer

336-881-5630

18

RECONCILIATION OF FREE CASH FLOW

RECONCILIATION OF FREE CASH FLOW
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED JULY 31, 2022,

AND AUGUST 1, 2021
Unaudited

(Amounts in Thousands)

FY 2023 FY 2022
A) Net cash (used in) provided by operating activities 5,309$   1,571$
B) Minus: Capital Expenditures  (711)  (1,953)
C) Plus: Proceeds from the sale of equipment  166  —
D) Plus: Proceeds from the sale of long-term investments (rabbi trust)  23  —
E) Minus: Purchase of long-term investments (rabbi trust)  (236)  (403)
F) Effects of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents  (66)  3
Free Cash Flow 4,485$   (782)$

QTR

								Change

		GAAP		Q1 FY23		Q1 FY22		$		%

		Sales		62.6		83.0		(20.4)		(24.6%)

		Operating income / (loss)		(4.7)		3.3		(8.1)		(242.8%)

		  Operating income margin		(7.6)%		4.0%				NM		(1,160) bp

		Pre-tax income / (loss)		(4.8)		3.2		(8.0)		(252.2%)

		   Pre-tax margin		(7.7)%		3.8%				NM		(1,150) bp

		Net income (loss)   		(5.7)		2.3		(7.9)		(353.3%)

		EPS per diluted share		(0.47)		0.18		(0.65)		(357.%)

		Average shares outstanding-diluted		12238		12415

YTD

								Change

		GAAP		FY23 YTD		FY22 YTD		$		%

		Sales		294.8		299.7		(4.9)		(1.6%)

		Operating income 		0.7		12.1		(11.4)		(94.4%)

		  Operating income margin		0.2%		4.0%				(380) bp

		Pre-tax income   		(0.3)		10.9		(11.2)		(103.%)

		   Pre-tax margin		(0.1)%		3.6%				(370) bp

		Net income (loss)   		(3.2)		3.2		(6.4)		(199.8%)

		EPS per diluted share		(0.26)		0.26		(0.52)		(200.4%)

		Average shares outstanding-diluted		12242		12322

QTR Bridges

		Sales 		Change

				$		%

		Q1 2022		83.0

		  Mattress fabrics decrease		-13.7		-31.8%

		  Upholstery fabrics decrease		-6.8		-16.9%

		Q1 2023		62.6		-24.6%

		Operating Income		Change

				$		%

		Q1 2022		3.3

		  Mattress fabrics decrease		-6.5		-180.9%

		  Upholstery fabrics decrease		-1.7		-76.1%

		  Unallocated corporate expense decrease		0.2		-7.9%				Manual